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[Abolished and replaced by ST/IC/2003/3 of 8 Jan 2003]
Information circular*

To:
Members of the staff


From:
The Assistant Secretary-General for Human Resources Management


Subject:
Post adjustment classification for New York

1.
The International Civil Service Commission has determined that the requirement for the application of post adjustment multiplier 46.3 for staff in the Professional and higher categories serving in New York has been met as of 1 November 2002. Consequently, effective 1 November 2002, the post adjustment multiplier for New York is being revised from 41 to 46.3.

2.
The annual amounts of post adjustment at multiplier 46.3 for each salary level and step are shown in the annex to the present circular.

3.
The implementation of the revised post adjustment multiplier will be reflected in the end of November 2002 payroll.



*
The present circular, which supersedes ST/IC/2002/15 dated 14 March 2002, will be in effect until further notice.

Annex



Post adjustment multiplier 46.3



(In United States dollars)



Effective 1 November 2002

	S t e p s

	Level
	
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X
	XI
	XII
	XIII
	XIV
	XV

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Under-Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	USG
	Net D
	54710.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	49236.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Secretary-General
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ASG
	Net D
	50179.48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	45439.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-2
	Net D
	41992.71
	42812.22
	43630.81
	44449.39
	45268.44
	46087.02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	38578.09
	39264.72
	39950.42
	40636.58
	41322.75
	42009.38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Principal Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D-1
	Net D
	37672.46
	38373.44
	39074.89
	39774.48
	40475.92
	41177.37
	41878.81
	42579.33
	43280.31
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	34821.77
	35437.56
	36052.88
	36667.29
	37283.54
	37894.24
	38482.25
	39069.79
	39656.88
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Senior Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-5
	Net D
	33739.74
	34374.05
	35008.82
	35643.13
	36277.44
	36911.29
	37546.06
	38180.37
	38814.22
	39449.45
	40084.23
	40717.61
	41351.92
	
	

	
	Net S
	31344.17
	31926.17
	32483.62
	33040.61
	33597.60
	34154.12
	34711.11
	35268.10
	35825.09
	36382.08
	36938.60
	37495.13
	38041.01
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	First Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-4
	Net D
	28496.72
	29116.68
	29734.79
	30352.89
	30971.92
	31590.49
	32209.06
	32827.63
	33447.12
	34064.76
	34683.33
	35319.49
	35920.93
	36539.50
	37158.53

	
	Net S
	26537.31
	27106.80
	27673.51
	28240.22
	28807.86
	29374.11
	29941.75
	30508.92
	31075.63
	31642.35
	32197.02
	32741.97
	33284.14
	33827.71
	34370.81

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Second Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-3
	Net D
	23928.77
	24509.83
	25091.82
	25671.96
	26253.95
	26834.55
	27415.16
	27997.15
	28578.68
	29159.28
	29740.81
	30321.41
	30902.94
	31484.00
	32065.07

	
	Net S
	22336.05
	22870.35
	23406.04
	23939.88
	24475.11
	25008.95
	25543.25
	26078.01
	26611.85
	27146.62
	27679.07
	28211.98
	28744.43
	29276.88
	29809.79

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Associate Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-2
	Net D
	19839.09
	20359.50
	20878.99
	21398.93
	21918.88
	22438.37
	22958.32
	23477.34
	23997.75
	24517.70
	25036.73
	25557.60
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	18608.43
	19080.23
	19550.64
	20021.97
	20492.38
	20964.18
	21442.92
	21920.27
	22399.48
	22877.76
	23355.57
	23834.78
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Officer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P-1
	Net D
	15704.96
	16205.00
	16704.11
	17204.15
	17703.27
	18202.85
	18702.89
	19202.46
	19701.11
	20201.15
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Net S
	14814.61
	15275.30
	15735.52
	16195.74
	16655.96
	17115.72
	17576.41
	18031.07
	18483.42
	18936.24
	
	
	
	
	


D =
 Rate applicable to staff members with a dependent spouse or child.

S = Rate applicable to staff members with no dependent spouse or child.

02-67406 (E)    061102    

*0267406*

	3
	


	
	3



